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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:38PM

Assembly District 77

 3,813 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 342 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 49 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,204 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,204 

 3,119 JOAQUIN E. ORELLANA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALIMA CROMEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL MALCOLM (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK SIMULCIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT CRENSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ZOLLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ALBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA WEBSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN M ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 35 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,169 

Unrecorded  1,035 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:38PM

Assembly District 78

 3,157 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 312 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 43 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,512 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,512 

 2,483 JOAQUIN E. ORELLANA (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYN RAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL MALCOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO TAPIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADA CHEVALIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAXEN WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ANTONIA MARTINEZ GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERINA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MILLER BRADSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO E MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CAMMERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BARON (WRITE-IN)

 36 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,537 

Unrecorded  975 

Assembly District 79

 3,546 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 308 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 48 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,902 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,902 

 2,839 JOAQUIN E. ORELLANA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 FRANK TOSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA TOWNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA CARMICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,855 

Unrecorded  1,047 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:38PM

Assembly District 80

 6,564 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 478 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 65 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,107 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,107 

 4,351 JOAQUIN E. ORELLANA (DEMOCRATIC)

 4 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANASTASIA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN PALMIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIN ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MACKAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONNOR WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY FERONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE CHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUNA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LAMORGESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GIAMPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MALAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTIAGO PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ALFASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA STOETH (WRITE-IN)

 49 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADHIRA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,435 

Unrecorded  2,672 

Page 4 of 18



Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:38PM

Assembly District 81

 8,696 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,291 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 153 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,140 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,140 

 7,392 JOAQUIN E. ORELLANA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABBA LEFFEAR (WRITE-IN)

 8 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM KOTOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEGRA ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATTICUS FINCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN RUDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HUBI (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN PETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS PRESINAL (WRITE-IN)

 7 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR ROBERT DICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EITAN BERKOVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIANA CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN CHAPNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GISELL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY I KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILENA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 IRENE DIAZ REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DALTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSHUA ZAKHAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN AMASH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:38PM

Assembly District 81

 1 KAREN OSTBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATE THEOBOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY KLINGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERA OCONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE MILDER FIRESTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE TAYLOR GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGHAN COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRICK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL E SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKA Z BANIJAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MARRICCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 PERRY GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLINA BRANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMENITA CORDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENE APONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BORK (WRITE-IN)

 6 ROBERT CAMMERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J MERCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT L ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBI BARRY KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA BOVILL (WRITE-IN)

 3 SCOTT KROPINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA WIGGLES KRISTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN B KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STYLES LISCO (WRITE-IN)

 3 SUE ELLEN DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 110 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERRLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XHOANA AHMETI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,613 

Unrecorded  2,527 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:38PM

Assembly District 82

 11,632 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 827 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 71 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,530 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,530 

 7,084 JOAQUIN E. ORELLANA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANTHONY GIACOBBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RUGNETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMENIA BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRON TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE CARLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE PIRRAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHY CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE HURLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR DELATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KILKENNY (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN OLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN E. MATHIS HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ED MECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MUSANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAETANELLA MOLININI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY CALIANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GISELL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN CUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CARBNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CERINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MULLANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ACOCELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH BROGAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:38PM

Assembly District 82

 1 JOSEPH CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE POLLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LOCROTUNDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE CUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE BRAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARILYN SUCO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARK LIMARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MUNIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIYA GAULIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOVA MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK WYNNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER NICOTRA (WRITE-IN)

 2 PURA CONGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 RICHARD GULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SACA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA ZHERKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAISHA CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY OHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 117 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 VINCENT ANDRISANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHORY PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,288 

Unrecorded  5,242 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:38PM

Assembly District 83

 5,636 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 465 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,142 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,142 

 4,663 JOAQUIN E. ORELLANA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIMA CROMEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL MALCOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CC ME N KETCHAVELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE B DRAKEFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH JEREMIAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN C RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ESCOFFERY BEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACI WHEELWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,699 

Unrecorded  1,443 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:38PM

Assembly District 84

 3,393 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 200 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 66 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,659 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,659 

 2,645 JOAQUIN E. ORELLANA (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONAVIN J WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN WOODALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN DEVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUIS BRADSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL A FRISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY WOODALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 UBALDO EGUINO (WRITE-IN)

 36 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERENA POWELL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,696 

Unrecorded  963 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:38PM

Assembly District 85

 3,837 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 317 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 30 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,184 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,184 

 2,947 JOAQUIN E. ORELLANA (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERTO FELIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BAHG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAXEN WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE WALDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT NESILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,980 

Unrecorded  1,204 

Assembly District 86

 3,225 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 211 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 47 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,483 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,483 

 2,350 JOAQUIN E. ORELLANA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ELIZABETH DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE LAINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA HAMILYON BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 39 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,393 

Unrecorded  1,090 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:38PM

Assembly District 87

 4,933 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 335 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 51 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,319 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,319 

 3,814 JOAQUIN E. ORELLANA (DEMOCRATIC)

 4 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGUSTIN MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LAGUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRON TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORALBA LASSALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE HAVRANACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILDEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CASTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ SR. (WRITE-IN)

 70 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WALTER E SWARINGGER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,901 

Unrecorded  1,418 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:38PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 58,432 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,086 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 664 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  64,182 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  64,182 

 43,687 JOAQUIN E. ORELLANA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABBA LEFFEAR (WRITE-IN)

 23 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM KOTOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGUSTIN MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERTO FELIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MANTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALIMA CROMEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEGRA ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANASTASIA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LAGUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GIACOBBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RUGNETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMENIA BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATTICUS FINCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYN RAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARRON TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN RUDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE CARLTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 CAROL MALCOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE PIRRAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHY CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CC ME N KETCHAVELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HUBI (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE HURLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR DELATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 10 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE B DRAKEFORD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:38PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 DAN PETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BAHG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KILKENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS PRESINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 20 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONAVIN J WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN OLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORALBA LASSALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN E. MATHIS HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN PALMIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR ROBERT DICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ED MECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIN ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EITAN BERKOVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIANA CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN CHAPNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK SIMULCIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO TAPIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MUSANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK TOSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAETANELLA MOLININI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY CALIANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE HAVRANACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 3 GISELL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY I KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT CRENSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MACKAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILDEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILENA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 IRENE DIAZ REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADA CHEVALIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KELLY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:38PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 JAMES ZOLLAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAXEN WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN CUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE WALDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CARBNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CERINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONNOR WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MULLANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ALBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE LAINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ACOCELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH BROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSHUA ZAKHAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE POLLARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY FERONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN AMASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN OSTBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN WOODALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATE THEOBOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH JEREMIAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY KLINGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN C RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERA OCONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 3 KRISTY MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE CHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE MILDER FIRESTONE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:38PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 3 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN DEVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LOCROTUNDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE CUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUNA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE BRAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ANTONIA MARTINEZ GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARILYN SUCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE TAYLOR GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ESCOFFERY BEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARK LIMARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUIS BRADSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MUNIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGHAN COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRICK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL A FRISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL E SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CASTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKA Z BANIJAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIYA GAULIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MARRICCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOVA MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA HAMILYON BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK WYNNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LAMORGESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 3 PERRY GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER NICOTRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERINA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLINA BRANDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 PURA CONGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MILLER BRADSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMENITA CORDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMINEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:38PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 RAMON PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENE APONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO E MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GIAMPA (WRITE-IN)

 3 RICHARD GULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MALAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BORK (WRITE-IN)

 7 ROBERT CAMMERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J MERCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT L ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT NESILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBI BARRY KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SACA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA ZHERKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA TOWNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA WEBSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTIAGO PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA BOVILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BARON (WRITE-IN)

 3 SCOTT KROPINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA WIGGLES KRISTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN B KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ALFASI (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN E DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN M ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STYLES LISCO (WRITE-IN)

 3 SUE ELLEN DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAISHA CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA CARMICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA STOETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY OHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACI WHEELWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY WOODALL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Bronx County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:48:38PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 UBALDO EGUINO (WRITE-IN)

 546 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERENA POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERRLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 3 VINCENT ANDRISANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 WALTER E SWARINGGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XHOANA AHMETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADHIRA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHORY PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  44,566 

Unrecorded  19,616 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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